
MEMORANDUM

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Michael Smith, Public Works Director

Date: May 21, 2018

Subject: Approval of a Contract Amendment with Blount Construction to 
Resurface Additional Roads in 2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BACKGROUND
In March the City Council approved a contract with Blount Construction in the amount of 
$2,926,609 to resurface 29 roads in 2018.  Paving began at the end of April and about 1/3 of the 
paving has been completed.  Based on the progress to date the city is in a position to add 
additional paving to this year's plan using the 2017 paving budget surplus and other 2017 
surplus funds reallocated to paving by the Mayor and Council.  The following streets are 
recommended for paving using the estimated surplus of $500,000:

Valley View Road 
Valley View Court
Manhasset Court

Valley View Road (deferred for several years for a DeKalb County water main replacement) and 
Manhasset Court are currently on the 2019 paving list.  Valley View Court, a cul de sac off of 
Valley View Road, it is not currently on the paving list based on the 2013 pavement assessment 
which rated the street in fair condition.  However the county's water main replacement for Valley 
View Road extended to Valley View Court and portions of both roads have been patched where 
the new line extended under the roadway. This utility construction work, the further aging of the 
pavement since the last rating and the proximity to the proposed paving on Valley View Road 
are all factors in the recommendation to add Valley View Court to the paving list.

The original contract approval also includes a 10% contingency of $293,000.  If adequate 
contingency funds remain unspent they could be used to pave additional streets from the 2019 
list beginning with Manhasset Cove, Hathburn Court, Manhasset Drive, Trumbull Drive, and 
Trumbull Court.

RECOMMENDED ACTION
Staff recommends approval of a contract amendment to increase Blount's contract amount from 
$2,926,609 to $3,340,000 plus a 10% contingency to pave additional streets in 2018.

#14..

Packet page:...



Valley View Court Pavement Photos

#14..

Packet page:...



§̈400

§̈285

OLD SPRING HOUSE LN

RIDGEVIEW
RD

DE
VO

NS
HI

RE

RD

REDSTONE
LN

VILLAGE DR

ADAMS
RD

REDFIELD RD

JOEL PL

A DAMS RD

KENT AVE

N SPRINGS DR

MANGET WAY

VILLAGE MILL RD

S GEORGIA WAY

LEISUR E VLY

BINGHAMTON
D R

AS

HFORD CLU B DR

LU
RA

Y
DR

ANDOVER DR

VANDERLYN DR

LEIDEN CT

SH
AR

ON
VA

LL
EY

C T

WYNTERHALL LN

KINGS POINT DR

C OU RTLEIGH DR

WITHAM DR

BU
CK

LINE XING

LAURELWOOD RD

CORONATION DR

BROOKE FARM
DR

TRAILRIDGE
W

AY

BROOKELAKE
D R

EQUE STR IA N W AY

BISHOP HOLLOW
RUN

WHITEHA LL PT E

SEATON
DR

TRUMBULLDR

VALLEY VIEW RD

LITTLEBROOKE DR
SANDELL DR

DEKA LB
DR

E KINGS POI
NT

CI
R

SU
MAC D R

ATCH ESON LN

BRIERS NORTH DR

CH
AR

MA
NTPL

BROOKHURST DR

DE
LL

RO
SE DR

HO
LL

IS
TO

NR
D

STONING
TO

N CIR

REDFIELD LN

ST
ON

EH
EN

GE
DR

PARLIAMENT

WAY

DUNWOODY KNOLL DR

ROCHELLE DR

MILL
GATE DR

WY
NT

ERHALL DR

MEADOWCREEK DR

WELLSHIRE
PL

NE
RINE CIR

CHATEAU DR

MILL GLEN DR

TRAILRIDGE LN

VERNON OAKS DR

AMBERLY DR

CONOVER DR

GLENBONNIEDR

WICKFORD
WAY

OLDEVI LL A GE

LN

LEEDS
CT

MACBAIN LN

MEAD OW
LAK E

DR

TWIN BRANCHE S WAY

BALL MILL CT

AURORA CT

MANHASS
ET

CV

DUNHAVEN RD

DAVANTRYDR

PERNOSHAL CT

DUNKERRIN LN

WOODSONG TRL

WINDWO O D CT

HEATHERDALE
LN

KIN G SGLEN CT

VERDON DR

SIRRO N CT

BLYTHCT

STONINGTON RD

LA
YF

IE
LD

 D
R

HARRIS TRL

VI
LL

AG
E 

CR
EE

K 
DR

JO
EL

LN

GR

AMERCYCT

HATHBUR
N

CT

MOUNT VERNON PLWILDER CT

SHADOW
BN

D

BIDDLE CT

RE
DF

IELD CIR

GLAZE DR

SANLEE
LN

ARRIE WAY

GLENSHI R E PL

FIRTH LN

LEISURE LN

OAKPO

IN TE P L

DARTFORD DR

WOODSONG C T

INDEPENDENCE SQ

TA
MW

OR
TH

CT

EI
DS

ON
 R

D

VERMACK CT

W ELLSHI
RE

LN

OLDE
VILLAGE

CT

WELTON PL

FLEUR DE LIS WAY

GLAZE DR

SE ATON WAY

FENHURST PL

WYNTERCREEK RD

BE RKSHIR E PA
SS

W
IN

DH
AV

EN
 C

T

S U M MERSET DR

WINTERH

AVEN CT

QU
EE

NS
BO

ROUGH DR

DURRETTWAY

MEADOW
LAKE LN

N PEAC HTREE WAY

FL
EU

R DE LIS PL

MILL BROOK
DR

BARCLAY DR

BARCLAY DR

HI
DD

ENBR
AN

CH
ES

DR

RIDGEVIEW
RD

WINDING BRANCH CIR

W
INDIN G BRAN CH

CIR

DELVERTON DR

N PEACHTREE RD

LAKESIDE DR

LAKESIDE DR

FONTAINEBLEAU DR

MARST ON R D

WOODSO

NG DR

KINGS DOWN CIR

DURRETT DR

MOUNT VERNON
WAY

CO
LD

ST
RE

AM
DR

HIDDEN
BRA NC HE S

CI
R

VE
RN

O N
SP

RI
NGS DR

SHERIDAN LN

DUNW
OODY STATION

DR

LE
IS

UR
E

DR

ASHWOOD PKWY

NE
RINE CIR

ANDALUSIA TRL

BRENDON DR

BRENDO N DR

OLDEVILLAGE
RUN

WALBURY DR

M ARTINA WAY

DUNWOODY VILLAGE PKWY

SU
DB

UR
Y

RD

WITHMERE WAY

WITH MERE WAY

FO
RES

T SPRIN
GS

DR

OAK
TRAI L DR

TROWBRIDGE
DR

TROWBRIDGEDR

BEND CREEK RD

RE DFIELD TE R

MILL TRACE
DR

F OUR OAKS D R

WITHMERE LN

LA
KE

SP
RI

N G
S

DR

MARTINA DR

H ARRIS CIR

WINDING
BRANCH

DR

WATERFORD DR

HUNTIN G T ON
CI

R

MILE POST D R

VERNON NORTH DR

CHAR
DONNAYCT

RIVERGLENN
CIR

CHERR Y HILL L N

KINGSLAND DR

KINGSLAND DR

DU
NO

VE
R

CI
R

VERNON RIDGEDR

K INGS DOW
N

RD

SPRINGFIELD
DR

MACLAREN CIR

CA
MB

RI
DG

E 
DR

MANHASSET DR

VERNON LAKE DR

DAMON CT

GLENRICH DR

PI N E BARKCIR

SUMMERF O RD DR

HALLFORD
DR

K I
NG

SG

ATE DR

SAFFRON DR

STAPLETON
DR

STRATHAM
DR

K ELLO G G
CI

R

CH
ER

RI
NG

 D
R

KEL L OGG SPRINGS DR

REDFIELD RDG

LURAY CT

REDBA
RK

WA
Y

CE
DA

RHURST DR

BUNKY WAY

BU
NK

Y 
WA

Y

JE
TT

FE
RR

Y
RD

ORLEANS DR

MI
LL

SH
IR

E
LN

CHERRING LN

RE
DF

IELD CT

SH
AD

OW
GL

EN CT

RE DFI
EL

D
DR

N
SP

RI
N G

S C
T

HENSLEY DR

VILLAGE
S P RINGS RUN

LEISURE
L AK E

D R

HOLLY

BANK CIR

PERIME TER C TR W
N SHALLOWFORD RD

DUNW O OD Y
PA

RK

SAVOY DR

PERIMETER CTR E

VERMACK
RD

SPALDING DR

WINTERS
CHAPEL RD

TILLY MILL RD

ROBERTS
DR

DUNWOODY CLUB DR

PEACHFOR D RD

HA
PPY HOLLOW

RD

CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD

DUN WOODY CLUB DR

PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD

PEELER RD

N
PE

AC
HT

RE
E

RD

MOUNT VERNO N RD

PE
RI

ME
TER CT R

PL

ASH F ORD
CT

R PKW Y

HAMMOND DR COTILLION DR

AS
HF

OR
D

DU
NW

OO
DY

RD

PEELER RD

PERIM
ETE

R
CT

R
PK

W
Y

PERIMET ER CTR E

MEADOW LANE RD

WOMACK RD

D U N W O O D Y  P A V I N G  P L A ND U N W O O D Y  P A V I N G  P L A N
2 0 1 8  -  2 0 2 12 0 1 8  -  2 0 2 1

As of: November 2017 ´ 0 0.5 10.25 Miles

Paving Plan
Year

2018 (8.6 mi)
2019 (7.3 mi)
2020 (6.5 mi)
2021 (6.5 mi)
Past Paving
(66.5 mi)

678-382-6850  ~  www.dunwoodyga.gov
41 Perimeter Center East

Suite 250
Dunwoody, Georgia 

30346-1902

2018
2019

2020 2021

Street
Private
Public

BRANCH WATER CT
DUNWOODY RD
HIDDEN BRANCHES CIR
HIDDEN BRANCHES LN
HIDDEN RIDGE LN
HUNTERS BRANCH LN
HUNTINGTON HALL CT
JETT FERRY RD
MOUNT VERNON PL
MOUNT VERNON RD
OAK TRAIL CT
OAK TRAIL DR
PEELER RD
PINE BARK LN
SPALDING DR
TRAILRIDGE CT
TRAILRIDGE WAY
TWIN BRANCHES WAY
WINDING BRANCH CIR
WINDING BRANCH DR
WINDING BRANCH LN
WINDING RIDGE CT
WYNTERHALL CT
WYNTERHALL DR
WYNTERHALL LN
WYNTERHALL WAY

CAMBRIDGE DR
CONOVER DR
COURTLEIGH DR
DAMON CT
DAMON PL
DEVEREUX CT
DUNWOODY CLUB XING
HUNTINGTON CIR
KENT AVE
MILL BROOK DR
MOCKWELL CT
MOUNT VERNON RD
MOUNT VERNON WAY
PARLIAMENT DR
RIVERGLENN CT
SHADOW GLEN CT
SPRINGFIELD CT
SPRINGFIELD DR
SUMMERFORD CT
SUMMERFORD DR
THORNHILL CT
VERMACK RD
VERNON RIDGE CLOSE
VERNON RIDGE CT
VERNON RIDGE DR
VERNON SPRINGS DR
VERNON VILLAGE CT
VERNON WAY CT
WELLSHIRE PL
WESTOVER PLANTATION
WINDHAVEN CT
WOMACK RD

BALL MILL CT
BALL MILL RD
BAYNHAM DR
CEDAR CHASE
DUNRIDGE CT
FOREST SPRINGS CT
FOREST SPRINGS DR
HATHBURN CT
LEIDEN CT
MANHASSET CT
MANHASSET CV
MANHASSET DR
N HOUGHTON CT
S HOUGHTON CT
SANDELL CT
SANDELL DR
SANDELL WAY
SEATON WAY
TILLY MILL RD
TOLLESON CT
TRAPNELL DR
TROWBRIDGE CT
TROWBRIDGE DR
TROWBRIDGE PL
TROWBRIDGE WAY
TRUMBULL CT
TRUMBULL DR
VALLEY VIEW RD
VANCROFT CT
WHITFIELD DR
WILDER CT

BURLINGAME DR
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD
CHANEL CT
CONCORD PL
DUNWOODY KNOLL CT
DUNWOODY KNOLL DR
FOX HOLLOW CT
FOXWOOD CT
GALLERY CT
HAMMOND DR
HARRIS CIR
HARRIS TRL
KINGSLAND DR
MILL GATE DR
MILL GLEN CT
MILL GLEN DR
MILL TRACE CT
MOUNT VERNON RD
PEELER MILL CT
PERIMETER CTR PKWY
VILLAGE CT
VILLAGE MILL DR
VILLAGE MILL RD

#14..

Packet page:...


